Agenda

1:00

1:05

1:10

1:15

1:45

2:05

2:15

2:25

2:40

2:55

3:00

OCEAN RESOURCES POLICY COMMITTEE
Chair: Curt Melcher (Oregon)
Vice-Chair: Robert Boyles (South Carolina)

Date: March 9, 2021
Time: 1pm - 3pm CT

86" North American Wildlife and Natural Resources Conference
Virtual

Call to Order/Review Agenda
Introductions
Approval of Minutes for the 2020 North American Meeting

United States Geological Survey Agency Update — Melanie Steinkamp, USGS
e USGS/ASFMC Science Summit
e Atlantic Coastal Fisheries Management Conservation Act MOU

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Update — Heidi Lovett and Max
Appelman, NOAA
e New Administration and Transition (Executive Orders, Priorities)
o EO 14008, Section 216(c) Conserving Lands and Waters
e Interagency Aquaculture Efforts
e Office of Sustainable Fisheries Updates

Health Break
National Fish Habitat Partnerships Update — Ryan Roberts, AFWA

Government Affairs Update — David Lind, AFWA
e Recovering America’s Wildlife Act
e Water Resources Development Act
e Regulations Status
e Oceans-Climate Package
o CBRA

Roundtable Discussion — All
e 30x30
e Disaster Relief
o FEMA Integration?
o CARES Act — Lessons Learned
e Increased Engagement Opportunities

Wrap-up Discussion

Adjourn

The Voice of Fish & Wildlife Agencies -1-



