OCEAN RESOURCES POLICY COMMITTEE

Chair: Curt Melcher (Oregon)

Vice-Chair: Robert Boyles (South Carolina)

Date: March 9, 2021 Time: 1pm – 3pm CT

86th North American Wildlife and Natural Resources Conference Virtual

<u>Agenda</u>	
1:00	Call to Order/Review Agenda
1:05	Introductions
1:10	Approval of Minutes for the 2020 North American Meeting
1:15	 United States Geological Survey Agency Update – Melanie Steinkamp, USGS USGS/ASFMC Science Summit Atlantic Coastal Fisheries Management Conservation Act MOU
1:45	National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Update – Heidi Lovett and Max Appelman, NOAA • New Administration and Transition (Executive Orders, Priorities) • EO 14008, Section 216(c) Conserving Lands and Waters • Interagency Aquaculture Efforts • Office of Sustainable Fisheries Updates
2:05	Health Break
2:15	National Fish Habitat Partnerships Update – Ryan Roberts, AFWA
2:25	 Government Affairs Update – David Lind, AFWA Recovering America's Wildlife Act Water Resources Development Act Regulations Status Oceans-Climate Package CBRA
2:40	Roundtable Discussion – All • 30x30 • Disaster Relief • FEMA Integration? • CARES Act – Lessons Learned • Increased Engagement Opportunities
2:55	Wrap-up Discussion
3:00	Adjourn